RESOLUTION NO. 443

WHEREAS, upon initiation of service at the three transfer stations at Belfair, Union and Hoodsport, the hours of operation were established as 1:00 P. M. to 6:00 P. M., Thursday through Tuesday, and

WHEREAS, it becomes desirable that at least one transfer station be available every day.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Union Transfer Station will be open 1:00 P. M. to 6:00 P. M., Wednesday through Monday and closed on Tuesday, effective Tuesday, October 7, 1975.

ADOPTED this 22nd day of September, 1975.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

hairman

William O Frente

Martin Ausett

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

VCmmrs

Journal - Publ. 9/25-17, Bill Dept. Pub. WKS.